

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION COMMONWEALTH KEYSTONE BUILDING 400 NORTH STREET, HARRISBURG, PA 17120

BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION & ENFORCEMENT

April 15, 2024

Via Electronic Mail

David B. MacGregor, Esq.
Garrett P. Lent, Esq.
Nicholas A. Stobbe, Esq.
Devin T. Ryan, Esq.
Post & Schell, P.C.
dmacgregor@postschell.com
glent@postschell.com
nstobbe@postschell.com
dryan@postschell.com

Re: Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission v.

FirstEnergy Pennsylvania Electric Company

Docket No. R-2024-3047068

I&E Data Requests

Dear Counsel:

Enclosed please find the Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement's **Data Requests Set RR (nos. 1-D through 20-D) - Patel** in the above-captioned proceeding. Please restate each Data Request before responding and start each Data Request and response on a separate page. The responses should identify the responding person(s).

The responses to these Data Requests are due within fifteen (15) calendar days of service. Please provide your responses via email to the email address listed below.

Copies are being served on parties of record per the attached Certificate of Service. Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

Scott B. Granger

Prosecutor

Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement

PA Attorney ID No. 63641

(717) 425-7593

sgranger@pa.gov

Enclosures

cc: Secretary Rosemary Chiavetta (*Cover Letter and Certificate of Service only – via e-file*)

Per Certificate of Service

BEFORE THE PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission

:

v. : Docket No. R-2024-3047068

:

FirstEnergy Pennsylvania Electric Company :

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I am serving the foregoing **Data Requests** dated April 15, 2024, in the manner and upon the persons listed below:

Served via Electronic Mail Only

David B. MacGregor, Esq.
Garrett P. Lent, Esq.
Nicholas A. Stobbe, Esq.
Post & Schell, P.C.
17 North Second Street, 12th Floor
Harrisburg, PA 17101-1601
dmacgregor@postschell.com
glent@postschell.com
nstobbe@postschell.com
Counsel for FE PA

Harrison W. Breitman, Esq.
Darryl A. Lawrence, Esq.
Andrew J. Zerby, Esq.
Office of Consumer Advocate
555 Walnut Street
5th Floor, Forum Place
Harrisburg, PA 17101-1923
OCAFirstEnergy2024@paoca.org

Devin T. Ryan, Esq.
Post & Schell, P.C.
One Oxford Centre
301 Grant Street, Suite 3010
Pittsburgh, PA 15219
dryan@postschell.com
Counsel for FE PA

NazAarah Sabree, Esq.
Office of Small Business Advocate
555 Walnut Street
1st Floor, Forum Place
Harrisburg, PA 17101-1923
ra-sba@pa.gov

Tori L. Giesler, Esq.
Darshana Singh, Esq.
Angelina M. Umstead, Esq.
FirstEnergy Service Company
76 South Main
Akron, OH 44308
tgiesler@firstenergycorp.com
singhd@firstenergycorp.com
aumstead@firstenergycorp.com
Counsel for FE PA

Scott B. Granger
Prosecutor
Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement
PA Attorney ID No. 63641
(717) 425-7593
sgranger@pa.gov